CREAT BY ART
- Low profile package
- Ideal for automated placement
- Glass passivated junction
- Built-in strain relief
- Excellent clamping capability
- Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition
- AEC-Q101 qualified

W
tp, PULSE WIDTH, (uS)
FIG. 1 PEAK PULSE POWER RATING CURVE
NON-REPETITIVE
PULSE WAVEFORM
SHOWN in FIG.3
SMA6J26A R3G
Green compound code
Packing code
Part no.
CREAT BY ART
Test Maximum
Current Reverse Leakage
IT @ VWM
Min Max (mA) ID (uA)
SMA6J10A 6AX 10 11.1 12.3 1 15.7 38.2 1.0
SMA6J11A 6AZ 11 12.2 13.5 1 17.2 24.8 1.0
SMA6J12A 6BE 12 13.3 14.7 1 18.8 31.9 1.0
SMA6J13A 6BG 13 14.4 15.9 1 20.4 29.4 1.0
SMA6J15A 6BM 15 16.7 18.5 1 23.6 25.4 1.0
SMA6J16A 6BP 16 17.8 19.7 1 25.2 23.8 1.0
SMA6J17A 6BR 17 18.9 20.9 1 26.7 22.5 1.0
SMA6J18A 6BT 18 20 22.1 1 28.3 21.2 1.0
SMA6J20A 6BV 20 22.2 24.5 1 31.4 19.1 1.0
SMA6J22A 6BX 22 24.4 26.9 1 34.5 17.4 1.0
SMA6J24A 6BZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 37.8 15.9 1.0
SMA6J26A 6CE 26 28.9 31.9 1 40.9 14.7 1.0
SMA6J28A 6CG 28 31.1 34.4 1 44.0 13.6 1.0
SMA6J30A 6CK 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 12.3 1.0
Document Number: DS_D1502001 Version: A15
SMA6J SERIES
Taiwan Semiconductor
Device